# H \$40.00 46575;

ETAS ID: TM474375

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Address Change

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mission BBQ Glen Burnie, LLC	FORMERLY Mission BBQ, LLC	05/17/2018	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800		
Internal Address:	Attn: SLG Documents - Record Management		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75201		
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4657534	MISSION BBQ PROUD TO SERVE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4045723493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14868.015037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Osborne
SIGNATURE:	//Karen Osborne//
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Notice of Address Change 2016 TSA#page1.tif source=Notice of Address Change 2016 TSA#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0080

900451082

# King & Spalding

King & Spalding LLP 1180 Peachtree Street N.E. Atlanta, GA 30309-3521 Tel: +1 404 572 4600 Fax: +1 404 572 5100 www.kslaw.com

Karen E. Osborne Senior Paralegal Direct Dial: +1 404 572 3493 Direct Fax: +1 404 572 5135 kosborne@kslaw.com

## NOTICE OF ADDRESS CHANGE

May 17, 2018

Notice of address change of Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Collateral Agent ("Assignee") in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 10, 2016, by Mission BBQ Glen Burnie, LLC (formerly known as Mission BBQ, LLC), a Maryland limited liability company ("Assignor") in favor of Assignee, recorded on October 10, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5896/0489 with respect to the grant of security interest in the Trademark Collateral referred to in Schedule I attached hereto.

#### **Former Address:**

Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Collateral Agent 6011 Connection Drive Irving, Texas 75039

## To its New and Current Address:

Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as Collateral Agent Attn: SLG Documents – Records Management 2001 Ross Avenue Suite 2800 Dallas, Texas 75201

DMSLIBRARY01\32201909.v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0081

## **SCHEDULE I**

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	OWNER	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
MISSION BBQ Proud to Serve	Mission BBQ Glen Burnie, LLC (formerly known as Mission BBQ, LLC)	4657534	December 16, 2014

 $DMSLIBRARY01 \verb|\| 32201909.v1$ 

**RECORDED: 05/17/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006332 FRAME: 0082